

HLB CARD OFFERS ("OFFERS") HONG LEONG BANK BERHAD CARDHOLDER DEALS TERMS AND CONDITIONS ("T&Cs")

Last updated on 10 May 2023

Important Notes:

- By participating in these Offers, the Cardholders are deemed to have read, understood and agreed to be bound by T&Cs herein
- The Offers offered by merchants via Hong Leong Bank Berhad ("HLB") are applicable to all cardholders ("Cardholders") of HLB Debit Card and HLB Credit Card ("Card").
- The Offers cannot be exchanged for cash, cheque, or in kind and is not transferrable to any third party.
- The Offers cannot be used in conjunction with any other discounts, privileges and promotions unless otherwise stated.
- All monetary denotation will only be in Ringgit Malaysia ("RM").
- The merchants and HLB reserve the right to change these T&Cs by publishing the updated T&Cs on HLB's website and/or respective merchant's sites. By participating in these Offers, the Cardholders agree to access www.hlb.com.my ("HLB's Website") and/or respective merchant's sites at regular intervals to view the T&Cs of the Offer and ensure to be kept up-to-date on any changes or variations to the T&Cs.
- HLB is not affiliated with the merchant(s) and makes no representation or warranty with respect
 to the quality and suitability of products and services offered. The Cardholders shall at their own
 cost and expense, refer to the respective merchant(s) for any changes, losses or damages
 resulting from these offers without recourse to HLB.
- In the event of any discrepancies between these T&Cs as compared to HLB's advertising, promotional, publicity and other materials relating to or in connection with this Offer and/or Promotion, the T&Cs in this document shall prevail.
- All pictures shown are for illustration purposes only.

Häagen-Dazs

- (a) Cardholders who make payment using the Card will be rewarded with 50% OFF their second cup of Double Scoop upon the purchase of their first cup of Double Scoop at Häagen-Dazs.
- (b) This Offer is valid from 29 March 2023 till 28 March 2024.
- (c) This Offer is only available on weekdays (i.e.: Monday till Friday).
- (d) This Offer is only valid for takeaway and dine-in.
- (e) This Offer is applicable at any of the following Häagen-Dazs outlets:
 - AEON Bukit Tinggi Shopping Centre
 - Sunway Pyramid
 - IOI Mall Puchong
 - 1 Utama New Wing
 - Bangsar Village II
 - Mid Valley Megamall
 - Nu Sentral
 - IOI City
 - Sunway Velocity
 - Auto City
 - Queensbay Mall
 - Pulau Tikus
 - Gurney Plaza
- (f) This Offer is only limited to one (1) redemption per receipt. The splitting of receipt is strictly prohibited.
- (g) This Offer is subject to stock availability at the respective locations.
- (h) This Offer is subject to any applicable tax unless otherwise stated.



- (i) This Offer is not exchangeable for cash and cannot be used in conjunction with any other discounts, privileges and promotions unless otherwise stated.
- (j) Häagen-Dazs reserves the right to alter, cancel, terminate or suspend the Offer or any part thereof or any part of the applicable terms and conditions at any time, with or without any prior notice.

Bonia

- (a) Cardholders who make payment using the Card will be rewarded 25% OFF total bill.
- (b) The Offer is redeemable at Bonia's website and all Bonia outlets except for Genting Premium Outlet, Johor Premium Outlet, Design Village Outlet and Mitsui Outlet.
- (c) For online redemption, key in promo code **BNXHLB25** during checkout at Bonia's website (www.bonia.com) to enjoy the Offer.
- (d) The Offer is not exchangeable for cash/other dish and subject to availability on a first come, first served basis.
- (e) The Offer is not valid with any other automatic discounts, ongoing promotions, discounts, offers and/or privilege cards, unless otherwise stated.
- (f) The Offer is subject to shipping charges, service tax, handling charges, SST, other tax or duty charges and brand or product exclusions, unless stated otherwise.
- (g) Offer is valid from 01 January 2023 to 31 December 2023.
- (h) Bonia's Terms & Conditions apply.

<u>Tomei</u>

- (a) Cardholders who use the Card will be rewarded with 30% OFF on selected White gold items.
- (b) Offer is applicable for normal priced 18k jewellery items.
- (c) The Offer is not applicable for Le Lumiere, loose stone and clearance items.
- (d) This Offer is not valid in conjunction with other on-going promotions or vouchers unless stated otherwise.
- (e) Offer is valid from 01 January 2023 to 31 December 2023.

If you have any enquiries regarding the terms and conditions, please email us at hlonline@hlbb.hongleong.com.my.